
March 16, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41Q  24232-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

9
9
9
9
9

 0.15
 3.44
 2.60
 0.86
 1.03

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

8E
8E
8E
8E
8E

CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE
CASCADE

NWNESE
SWNESE
S2NESE
SENESE
N2NESE

1
2
3
4
5

Priority Date: AUGUST 16, 1979 at 09:38 A.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 8.07

Owners: FLOYD M TOLMAN 

GERALD H TOLMAN JR

MARY ANN  SUMMERS 

F KIRK  SUMMERS 

GLEN J FULLER 

TODD A MUNNS 

1360 PETLAND CRESCENT

770 N 250 W

501 48TH ST S

501 48TH ST S

PO BOX 516

4606 N VISTA

BRIGHAM CITY, UT 84302

GREAT FALLS, MT 59405-3831

GREAT FALLS, MT 59405-3831

FORT BENTON, MT 59442-0516

SPOKANE, WA 99212

V2J4Z2
QUENSEL, B.C.,CANADA

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS AFTER VERICATION OF PERMIT.

Total:  8.08

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41Q  24232-00 General Abstract

50.00 GPM

7.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BIG WILLOW CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PIPELINEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 20 TO OCTOBER 10

1 9 8E19NNENESE CASCADE

Purpose (use): LAWN AND GARDEN  

Volume: 7.50 AC-FT
Purpose (Use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Period of Use: APRIL 20 to OCTOBER 10

Geocodes/Valid:  02-2897-09-4-01-01-0000 - Y 02-2897-09-4-01-03-0000 - Y

02-2897-09-4-01-05-0000 - Y 02-2897-09-4-01-09-0000 - Y

02-2897-09-4-01-11-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    AUGUST 16, 1979 at 09:38 A.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 16, 2017 Page 2 of 2

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/99.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Remarks:

41Q  24232-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 89746 RECEIVED 02/10/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 84736 RECEIVED 02/25/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 94694 RECEIVED 06/14/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 133313 RECEIVED 06/23/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED


