STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41Q 24232-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: FLOYD M TOLMAN

1360 PETLAND CRESCENT QUENSEL, B.C., CANADA

V2J4Z2

GERALD H TOLMAN JR

770 N 250 W

BRIGHAM CITY, UT 84302

MARY ANN SUMMERS

501 48TH ST S

GREAT FALLS, MT 59405-3831

F KIRK SUMMERS 501 48TH ST S

GREAT FALLS, MT 59405-3831

GLEN J FULLER PO BOX 516

FORT BENTON, MT 59442-0516

TODD A MUNNS 4606 N VISTA

SPOKANE, WA 99212

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY

BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS AFTER VERICATION OF PERMIT.

Priority Date: AUGUST 16, 1979 at 09:38 A.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: AUGUST 16, 1979 at 09:38 A.M.

Purpose (use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Maximum Flow Rate: 50.00 GPM
Maximum Volume: 7.50 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 8.07

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BIG WILLOW CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NENESE919N8ECASCADE

Period of Diversion: APRIL 20 TO OCTOBER 10

Diversion Means: PIPELINE

Purpose (Use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Volume: 7.50 AC-FT

Period of Use: APRIL 20 to OCTOBER 10

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
1	0.15		NWNESE	9	19N	8E	CASCADE
2	3.44		SWNESE	9	19N	8E	CASCADE
3	2.60		S2NESE	9	19N	8E	CASCADE
4	0.86		SENESE	9	19N	8E	CASCADE
5	1.03		N2NESE	9	19N	8E	CASCADE
Total:	8.08						

Geocodes/Valid: 02-2897-09-4-01-01-0000 - Y

02-2897-09-4-01-03-0000 - Y

02-2897-09-4-01-05-0000 - Y

02-2897-09-4-01-09-0000 - Y

02-2897-09-4-01-11-0000 - Y

Remarks:

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/99.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/09/1999.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR #89746 RECEIVED 02/10/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR #84736 RECEIVED 02/25/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 94694 RECEIVED 06/14/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 133313 RECEIVED 06/23/2015.